A7/A7:; =5

A7/A7 Series

ST

Parts Manual

1. 5. PE=ER(SF/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

s

NO NEMFS Part NO 2R PartName FHHIAR Description 2= Number
1 101811001 I2ETSM3/16"%28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 10122003 ERETFLIREE Rubber plug 2
3 115037001 R RS FRhE Head card 1
4 930000555 EHR (M8 Face plate asm 1
5 115201005 EHR Face plate asm 1
6 13813005 Vit 577 Thread guide left 1
7 115022002 EfER Face plate gasket 1
8 101811027 BRETSM1/8"x44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
0 113812019 E=RBA HR Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 EERBDHIR(EH}) Face oil shicld asm(H) 1
10 11523000600 FBlZEFRBHEEFFR) Three switch components 1
11 101S11004 I2ETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
12 13812018 L FRRiR = Thread take-up lever cover 1
13 [10122004 SHTRIRIEF 2R Rubber plug 1
14 (10122005 PRERIEFT RS 2R Rubber plug 1
15 10122005 BT ayiBT| 22 Rubber plug 1
16  |[114S11015 IRETSM9/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
17 (11419001 2%T] Knife 1
18  |138S05001 12ETM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2
19 13822001 EB{EREFLEE Rubber plug 2
20 21012018 SHETER Oil sealing washer 1
21 (21022007 JHEY Rubber plug 1
22 115022001 EE IR Side plate gasket 1




23 115012001 &R Side plate 1
24 1930000263 [EER () Side plate 1
25 13812109 NIZEEENR Fixed plate 1
26 [S04010 125TM4 L=5.5 ScrewM4 L=5.5 1
27 |H05002 =853 Circlip 3 1
28 138530007 MIZEIBETSM3/16" x 28 Screw SM3/16"x28 1
29 113811004 ey zs Cable band 8
30 115026002 FRITE75H Pin 1
. 11433000400 —{AH IR B(HF(ARFR) Electronic components(Z) 1
11523000900 —{AH IR BFRRFR) (+) Electronic components(Z)(+) 1
32 114813001 122 (7 A)MS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
33 114830001 122 (R7NE)MS L=25 Screw M5 L=25 1
34 |W01009 D Washer 5 2
35 114130006 ToERIB(SIRER(+) RF wireless data communication module(+) 1
36 (10122007 THI 272 Rubber plug 1
4 11433000500 — A B ERAB - (RFR) Control panel(Z) 1
11523001000 — AN FBIEERAB S (REB) (+) Control panel(Z)(+) 1
38 14322007 BRRTEE(WAL) Rubber plug 1
39 [138S08006 HRETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
40 (13810008 INTE R ERIRE Thread tension post 1
41 13812066 Y OE57)M Thread tension guide plate 1
42 14112017 INFE Lt Thread tension disk 2
43 11227001 INFEL RS Thread tension spring 1
44 141516019 INFLLEIER Thread tension nut 1
45 11411300400 INFTEgA L Thread tension asm 1
46 11411300200 A=k Thread tension asm 1
1411300500 FeeegBIF(ER Thread tension asm(H) 1
47  |141S16013 Je LR Thread tension nut 1
48 10112007 S HIEIR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
10127002 S TR Thread tension spring 1
49 -
11427050 Fe e E (B} Thread tension spring A (H) 1
50 |14112016 VNS Disk stopper 1
51 14112015 Sertn Thread tension disk 2
52 [141830001 Je LR hEE] Thread tension post 1
10127001 Phss Thread take-up spring 1
53 -
10127031 Pk (ERD Thread take-up spring(H) 1
54 110103011 PR EE AT EE Thread tension base 1
55 (10122014 Pk AT FEOBLFE] Rubber ring 1
56 101815005 BEETSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
57 11326012 FAZRE] Tension release pin 1
58 (101811007 BEETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 2
59 10113004 y atsdD Thread guide right 1
60  [101S15010 #2ETSM15/64"%x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 1L=10.5 1
61  |401S16001 $ERFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
62  |11413011 EEN B Thread guide 1
63 |{101S11002 BEETSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
64 13812019 ISR RE Ruler stop seat 1
65  |207S14007 Wi S EMRET M4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
66  |11523000800 FE 28 4R1 4 Nest less e-device 1
67  |104S17002 FHRIRETSM11/64"x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6.5 2
13815011 £1H%(2.0) Needle plate 1
68  [11315001 HRIERD Needle plate(H) 1
10815001 £HHR(-7) Needle plate(-7) 1
69  [143S12002 JERIRSZAE Machine head stud 2
70 |101S11019 #EETSM3/32"%x56 L=2 Slide plate SM3/32x56 L=2 2
71 10127009 HEIRES Slide plate spring 1
72 10115002 HENR Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 1
73 101811026 #EETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 1




2. kil #HEEER{E/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

JFENO NafFS  Part NO 2ZFR PartName EHHAR Description ZI&= Number

| 10126001 AL ani=] Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
11326013 P s (RERD Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H-M) 1

2 101815001 R IR5TSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
11305010 HEE EFF Thread take-up connecting rod 1

3 -

10105001 Pk (ER Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1

4 (11328010 BH(PER) washer(H-M) 1
5 H05013 GB/T 896-1986F5E6(FEH)) Snap ring 6 (H-M) 1
6 10112003 SHFERTRIFHR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
; 1013800100 Pkt T Thread take-up lever asm 1
1133800200 PR (ERH Thread take-up lever asm(H) 1

8 110124001 PR TR E T4 Needle bearing 2
1011000100 HE Lo Bt 3P4 Thread take-up crank 1

9 (1011000400 PR BRE(ERD Thread take-up crank(H) 1
11310010 PR BN (PERD Thread take-up crank(H-M) 1

10 10105002 SHRERF Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 101S17001 BBETSM9/64"<40(ZEHE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64"x40( /¢ Jit) L=4.8 1
12 101815004 PRETSMO/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101S11003 PRETSMO/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
" 10404001 SHHFERTR Needle bar crank 1
11404035 FHTER(ERD Needle bar crank(H) 1

15 [101S15002 PRETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 |1140300200 i ER G Main shaft bushing front 1
17 |101S15006 BRETSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 (12203002 FHHE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 [101S14001 BBRETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
20 (10108001 S Main shaft thrust collar 2
21 [H03002 HE20 Snap ring 20 1
99 14310001 EREHROE Feed eccentric cam 1
115210001 RS (-H) Feed eccentric cam(-H) 1

23 101511013 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
24 13803002 FiHEHE The rear axle sleeve 1
25 [10122105 e EERHE Oil seal 1




26  [H03001 GB/T894.1-198634[&] 15 Snap ring 15 1
27 115202002 it Main shaft 1
28 115008001 B E Motor dust jacket 1
29  |S10026 #2ETM3 L=3 Screw M3 L=3 2
30 |S10009 1257 Screw 2
31 (302830 Fip(EE) Handwheel 1
32 95100172 EBEFHAFEEEE) Motor cover asm(Power Max) 1
33 95100116 BTGB A (BliEZE) Motor grating sensor asm(Power Max) 1
34 [S09022 W7 AFmETEREIM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
35 [S09162 W7 AFim EEIRETM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
36 95100182 B =Rk Motor rotor 1
37 95100171 B EFERL Motor stator 1
38 13811060 B hiRE Motor insulation shield 1
39  |WO02058 GB 93-198 7555 Spring washer 5 3
40  [S05901 #2ETMS L=50 Screw M5 L=50 3
41 |S09162 W7 AFim EEIRETM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=8 1
42 1S09022 RN AR EEIREIM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
43 (951815011 IRETHASHEM3 L=12 Screw Asm M3 L=12 5
44 (10122012 ihFLE Rubber plug 1
45 (114333016 JERR{RIAREEATL(ARFR) Motor(Z) 1
46 (14112004 s s Oil shield 1
47 14123001 FEHE B8 Oil cotton 1
48  [141S11002 BRETSM3/16"%28 L=4.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=4.5 1

3. E¥l. BalaERIERE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1)

JF=NO NEfES Part NO 2ZFR PartName FHHhA Description #2l&= Number
1 101S11010 [ERIRFARETSMO/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 [ERIRFIZET Washer 1
3 13811029 BRI TF Hand lifter 1
4 001004 OZYE Rubber ring 1
5 1411000200 =R FE S o SR Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 (101520001 BIFT ARSI Screw 2
7 110128015 PRI IR AR Washer 2
8 1411201100 2 EREIFTAT o Bhie Lift front lever component 1
9  [10112013 1R ERIRIAT Knee lifter pull rod 1
10  [H05003 GB/T896-198615 5 Snap ring 2




3. E¥l. BalaERIERE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

FENO NafF=S  Part NO 2ZHFR PartName FHRAR Description #20& Number
11 11329020 =[S Snap ring 2
12 13712004 =R PE R Lifting plate 1
13 [101S20004 R ERRATIRETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 |1411200300 HRERBIATAT B4 Knee lifter lever asm 1
15 |101S20003 [EATAFAARETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
16 (11312034 B EREATH Knee lifter back lever 1
17 11326005 HF Pin 1
18 113829001 RAZERMEFOHE1.5 Cotter pin 1
19 |11326006 FEf ekt sk Solenoid connector 1
20 113516004 E=IERIMS Flange nuts M8 1
21 [11322008 EER X EHR A washer 1
22 [11493000600 BRI ER A Solenoid asm. 1
23 101511001 IRETSM3/16"%x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4
24 114112022 & ERITAF Knee lifter connecting rod 1
25 (10127003 RN TomEE Spring 1
26 10128001 sk Sy Washer 1
27  |H05012 B4 (BFR) Snap ring 1
28 10126003 et Thread release supporting pin 1
29 [114127002 TR E IS Spring 1
30 115026001 AR TR B Pin 1
31 138508006 125TSM3/16 "x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16“x28 L=7 ]
32 (14128001 NS AN oy Loose top gasket 1
33 |H03054 GB/T894.1-1986%&6 Snap ring 6 1
34 14101017 INS AP Wire release plate 1
35 (138508006 125TSM3/16 " L=7 Screw SM3/16“ L=7 1
36 |11413001800 NSk AS RS Solenoid 1
37 112922015 BREZZE Spout plug 1
38 |114122006 YACS A sES) Oil seal 1
20 113811018 I ELEET Press regulating screw 1

1138NS30003 TAEZEET(ERD Press regulating screw (H) 1
40 11381101800 VA EIEE TR Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1
" 13811028 I EIE R Press regulating nut 1

1138NS16005 REZRES(ERD Press regulating nut(H) 1
42 10102003 EESHF Press regulating guide bar 1
7 113827010 RS Press regulating spring 1

10127024 EAES(ERD Press regulating spring(H) 1
44 10409001 [EFFE2R Presser bar guide bracket 1
45 1101815007 125] SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
46 (11493001000 EERNEL R Thick and thin detection magnet 1
47  |114S11015 #25TSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
48  [11493001100 SEERNEEE AN Thickness measuring debice 1
49  [101S11007 12£TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 3
50  [14322004 EEfnlRRE Rubber plug 1
51 10122112 EFFTHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
52 113803007 EFTE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
53 113802009 E+F Presser bar 1
54 [101S11009 PRETSM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
5 1131600600 =R {4 Presser foot asm 1

1131600300 [ERPBEFERD Presser foot asm(H) 1

W

! U
I |25 }u\”ﬁﬁ?




7 [
;

)
=

A4, §HFF. Bah, TFERER{E/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FENO nNaf S Part NO 2R PartName F4HhA Description ZI&= Number
1 10122013 M EEFLE Rubber plug 1
) 14103009 S ETE Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 5 EHE (ERD Needle bar bushing upper(H) 1
11402039 T Needle bar 1
3
10102021 FHF(ERD Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 FHTERETE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5  [101S11005 #2£TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
. 10103010 S THEE Needle bar bushing lower 1
11303023 HFHF TFEEERD Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1
; 10113002 AL RESHA Needle bar thread guide 1
11412063 & (BEr Needle bar thread guide(H) 1
13817001 WET(ERL14#) Needle 1
8 10117001 HUET(14#) Needle 1
10117002 HETDPx5#21([E%h Needle(H) 1
0 10413001 T ESS Lower bushing thread guide 1
10113009 T T EZB(ERD Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1
10 [104S11006 PRET(H ) SM1/8"x44 1L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
11 {10109001 SHTREEE B Slide block 1
12 [101S11008 #2ETSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 [10109002 SHTIELEth S, Needle bar guide 1
14 (10425004 L AiaEe Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 10425003 Lozl by S Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 10425002 R N UgES Lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 [101S15014 #2ETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8
18 10425001 N by Sy Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 [113S11036 BEETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
20 10403020 =ih FHE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
21 (10102007 i Upright shaft 1
22 (113803004 EIHTHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
23 10403019 TiHSHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
24 115008002 A E Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
25 (14003004 TihpE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
26 (11304003 T Hook driving shaft 1
27 11522001 R HE12 Oil seal 12 1
28 |114122004 THRIEREI(X) Oil seal 1
29 114003001 THERRESR G Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 [1142201600 A Oil seal 1
31 13823001 TAPR Oil wick 1
32 |101S30005 TAHPRIHMRETSM3/16"%32 Set screw SM3/16"%32 1
115018001 ERER(Em) Hook asm(-C) 1
33 11418002 EEEREEERIER (FERK) (-CH) |Hook asm (China Desheng) (-CH) 1
11418004 I ERTERGNHEERE)(ER Hook asm(Hirose)(H) 1
34 (10118003 18I0 Bobbin 1
35 11218504 R Bobbin case asm. 1
10112016 IEtRRENITA Finger postioner 1
36
10112032 TERREMH(ERD Finger postioner(H) 1
37 (116511005 #2ETSM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 [101S11012 B2ETSM11/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
39 |113S14020 PRETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1




ATEHF20210511

5. 1IEFIERMY/Feed Mechanism Components

JFENO NafFS  Part NO 2ZFR PartName FHHIAR Description Zy&= Number
1 S09019 #25TMS5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 2
2 14302001 1=K A Feed rocker shaft 1
3 115224001 HESI BRI Thrust ball bearing 2
4 11520700100 FEREEA A Bracket assembly |
5 101S11025 1RETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
6 101511002 1R5TSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
7 14308002 1ERHENTE B Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
8 209514008 12£TSM11/64" x40 L=4.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.5 2
9 14303001 EREREHE Axle sleeve 1
10 |407N01001 B2 M5 Nut M5 1
11 30228008 BB Washer 1
12 [115226002 ERHERNE Feed drive pin 1
13 14326001 1ER ERFRIEEE Feed crank connecting pin 1
14 14305001 1ERREFF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
15 B04020 GB/2784H7#%69577 beating 4
16  [209S14008 1RETSM11/64"x40 L=4.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.5 2
17 14304001 1ERLERHR Feed rocker shaft crank 1
18 [S09019 #25TM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 2
19 [10128003 FLRRRIBE THVE] Washer 3

20  |[W03002 DHREEAEE 5 Spring washer 5 3
21 [114S813001 1242 (A7 A)M5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
22 115201004 N ZeaE~r 2R Motor mounting bracket 1
23 417830034 1242 (B )M4 x 14 Bolt (with washer)M4X14 4
24 1115233004 IFHE Stepper motor 1
25 400093 T ERF Connecting rod 1
26  |101S16003 YA EF A ER SM9/32"%x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
27  |101S11016 125TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
28 |101S20005 YA EF 25T SM9/32"%x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
29 |114022002 1% E7%815.5 Rubber plug 15.5 1
30 10104004 BT ISETR Feed driving shaft crank 1
31 114022001 =R EHERE B Rubber ring 1




32 14003002 ERERERE Axle sleeve 1
33 [1142200800 HRETE 22 Oil seal 1
34 (14402007 e Feed driving shaft 1
35 10108003 1ERER B Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
36 |101S15002 125TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
37 10403015 thE Bushing 1
38 (14022008 IERHHRZ L Plug 1
39 [H03001 GB/T894.1-1986%5F 15 Snap ring 15 1
40 (10104003 a6 8 O HiAn Driving shaft crank 1
41  [1138NS30004 12£TSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
42 [101S11018 125] SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
43 |13814005 =R Feed dog 1
" 11520700300 FEREF Feed bar asm. 1

11520700400 FERABH (H) Feed bar asm. 1
45 (11226001 FEREH Feed bar pin 1




6. Y& ER(HF/Thread Trimmer Components

FENO NEMFS Part NO 2R PartName FHHAR Description 2= Number
1 113515002 PRETSM1/8"x44 1L.=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 115019001 E/] Secant knife 1
3 113817001 PRETSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1
4 11312003 e Needle guard patch 1
5 201S11009 BRETSMO/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 IRETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 SRR THAVEE] Washer 2




8 115212005 JIERIENRBH Knife bracket press component 1

9 115212001 TIZREHw Eccentric connecting rod 1

10 |11303012 RE Short bushing 2
11 [113S17002 PRETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
12 1 4 0 1 9 O 0 4 iﬁijj 7] (%*SI-%;EL 1:%) l(:’lr‘O;O‘fj\E‘lqlnlf\Iflol\I\ekr o1 1€ INO DIIrd’ S INCSU 1
114119002 BTN (EREE) Motorial knife(H) 1

13 [115219001 U TJZ8 Knife bracket 1
14 {115226001 B E TR O Eccentric pin of thread cutting link 1
15 113520001 EEATIRETSM11/64"x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1
16 114112013 ET Connecting rod 1
17 [114S16004 $2RFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
18 [S09019 B2ETMS L=5 Screw M5 L=5 2
19 115222001 IXZEIRLERILR Crank driver stopper block 1
20  [S05004 12ETMS5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
21 115204001 )RR Crank 1
22 115227002 B S\ Spring 1
23 (11230004 18F | Ftkas Plug 1
24 11303003 Y& E Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
25 11503005 IXKEhRRfRERATE Crank drive shaft bushing 1
26 |113S14020 BZETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
27  |11322002 HEimes Spring cover 1
28 [11327002 SR Spring 1
29 [11304002 Y2k 40 B4 Crank shaft 1
30 1400400100 UK EhZE A Thread trimmer drive asm. 1
31 101514001 BZETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
32 [11324001 RFE Roolling pin 1
33 [1138NS16001 B2EFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
34 |116S14005 B2ETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
35 11309030 MESTREE Push rod 2
1 114110002 U4 Eg Cam 1
11310011 B 5 (BR) Cam(H) 1

37 14002004 L5 L Shaft 1
38 |H05013 GB/T896-1986%=[6 Snap ring 6 1
39 10112003 SHFERTRIPHR Cunter weight protecting 1
40 11322003 PRI SRE A Solenoid cushion rubber 1
41  [14022013 FLZ88.5 spout plug 8.5 1
42 1413003400 EIpSA=chas Azl las Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
43 113822005 ER R BRI R Washer 1
44 [112S16006 B2EFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
45 11401200200 V)R FB R RS ZRABA Bracket 1
46 11309001 V)R FR R RTINS Solenoid pin 1
47  |W02018 GB/T93-19873HEEHE 4 Washer 2
48  [N01005 125 M4 Nut M4 2
49  [S17002 125TM6 L=10 Screw M6 L=10 2
50 (11327001 DEAES Spring 1
51  [14112022 LNLERFTHT Tangent lever 1
52 10112003 SHFERFRIPHR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
53 [H03015 GB/T894.1 -RE58 Ring 8 1
54 (11230004 12F| $524kE8 Plug 1




—_—T

) 73
£ d
R :
0 In
E. i —
|
/ dv
[
-
. ."lI II
| | '
A o ! E
I'.__.l
10
- ":; 7
£
*] 7
]
I _H.I Irl|
j I|I‘_II
19
olh 1
.'i Il..-'I
.f"l 1
-
7. 5% ERY/ Bobbin Components
FENO NafFE=S Part NO ZFR PartName EHHAR Description Z{&2 Number
1 1383103900 SRR ERIA(Y Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114S11008 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W01142 $E4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 [EZ1=HR Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 S S R Winding pad 1
6 13831101 o Sy A Bobbin winder bed 1
7 HO05006 FOEES Snap ring 5 1
8 (10127061 SHRAIE Spring 1
9 13812110 VERST Regulating plate 1
10  |10110030 e S A Bobbin winder cam 1
11 S09045 I2ETMS5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 [1380510600 Gk eniEr TR Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 [13827103 LB E spring 1
14 [10127060 DRSS Spring 1
15 |GB/T 896-1986 F OB 4 Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 R as 4 Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 |13802026 ek Ee i Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 125TM4 L=4 Screw M4 1L=4 2
19  |[13831102 RZH Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 |001110 OBIE Ring 1
21 [11422062 o ) Washer 1
22 |114S11003 125TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 [T ES Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 141516019 LAERT Thread tension nut 1
25 11427006 INFEL RS Spring 1
26 14112015 St Thread tension disk 2
27 11413022 e ANES 7 Thread tension guide plate 1




28 112813004 REHBET Screw 1
29 114816001 1E2FFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
30 [11435013 5= L Driving wheel 1
31 [S10009 125TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2

8. iHfE. BRIGERIER(H/OIil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

FE=NO NEUES  Part NO ZFR PartName F4HhA Description ZY&2 Number
1 115201007 SHEE Oil reservoir 1
2 14022001 HEZ TR Seal 1
3 |H05012 FOEB4(Br) Snap ring 4 1
4 (40128013 #HE 6.2x13x1 washer 6.2x13x1 2
5 14327002 JRNEsEEE Knee lifter push rod Spring 1
6 (113811004 [Eretls Cable band 1
7 |114111012 TRIgZR44 Knee lifter push rod 1
8 114122009 TRIERFIRPNE Knee lifter push rod hat 1
9  [101S11023 #EETSM3/16"%x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
10 {10131001 SRR MR Oil reservoir magnet 1
11 1401202700 Y& =R m] FfR R Lifting foot bidirectional crank asm. 1
12 [10112027 YRR =) HR AR Knee lifter crank 1
13 14027016 XY ) AR THES Knee lifter spring 1
14 [HO05010 =9 Snap ring 9 1
15 |1400200100 e ERARZE A Knee lifter shaft 1
16 |S07020 #EETM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
17 |101S16004 PEEFM6 Nut M6 2
18 (101812002 12ETM6 L=24.5 Screw M6 L=24.5 1
19  [S05240 125TM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 4

20 20528014 R RO HRE Ring 1
21  |301S11015 BRETSM3/8"x28 L=13 Screw SM3/8"x28 L=13 1
22 (115212002 [REEEEIR Wire clamp 1
23 |113S11004 12£TM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 2
24 115212003 BIFBZLIEIR Wire clamp 1




0.8, HEIEMERY/OIil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

JFENO NafFE=S  Part NO 2ZFR PartName FHHIAR Description &2 Number
1 11211004 HE Oil sight window 1
2 [10122019 HEONE Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 FihfmE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 10121001 T HE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
5 10112020 THER LR Oil pump installing base 1
6 101830008 THRIEEEEE Oil pump connecting stud 1
7 W03002 pEER Spring washer 1
8 2095812001 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
9 101830007 #RETM7X0.75 L=5 Screw M7X0.75 L=5 1
10 10127013 PR Plunger spring 1
11 10122018 [B;HEZE Plunger 1
12 10103022 HERASE Oil pump bushing 1
13 {10120001 SRR Oil pump 1
14 |S04093 #RETM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
15 10111003 HEME Oil pump impeller 1
16 10112021 THERM BN Oil pump impeller cover 1
17 10111007 HIREE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101S30006 PRETST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
19 1012000100 HER B Lubricating oil pump component 1

20 10136001 HREESL Rubber joint 1
21 14112007 UE5 A Thread hook 1
22 W02004 GB/T93-198758#M6 Spring Washer M6 1
23 116S30003 IRETSM15/64"x28 1L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
24 (14021003 HHE Aluminum tubing 1
25 113811004 Iz Zi K Cable band 2
26 14021001 PVCHE Tubing 0.4mm




27 30129007 HERE Oil pipe clamp spring 1
28 14036004 HEHE Oil nozzle 1
29 |14036002 ()5 Oil nozzle 2
30 (20429001 HERE Oil pipe clamp spring 4
31 [10123010 A% Oil wick 1.5
32 |14036003 asiiill=1 Oil nozzle 1
33 114022003 ERHEHRIFLE Spout plug 1
34 |14022011 OZYFE Rubber ring 1
35 140S30001 THERATIEET Oil volume adjusting screw 1
36 |115221001 HHE Aluminum tubing 1
37 115212004 BHE ER Aluminum tubing pressing plate 2
38 [S04010 125TM4 1L=5.5 ScrewM4 L=5.5 2
39 [10127015 [ HEESk Oil felt clamp 1
40 110123006 B3 %S Oil felt felt 1
41  |101S11004 IRETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
42 (10112023 [ERESR Oil tube clamp 1
43 110121007 [ERERG Oil return tube component 1
44 (10121008 ENEEES Oil return tube 1
45 10112025 THZ&E TR Oil wick fixing plate 1
46  [101S11010 BRETSMO9/64" <40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2
47 (10123010 SHZE Oil wick 0.5
48  [13811015 SHE Oil window 1
49 (11412200200 sz as Buoy 1
50  [11523000400 HEMNEEAM Oil measuring device 1
51  |140S16001 1253 Nut 1
52 (14028001 SE M EA S Washer 1
53 (13812081 RIEREIENR Spring fixing plate 1
54 |14012006 HERNEREREER Pull spring fixing plate 1
55 |101S11026 #25£TSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2
56  |14011004 SHERNEE Shell 1
57 114002005 SmxziE Guide pillar 1
58 |11493000700-02 FF Float 1
59 |H05040 FEEE6 Ring 6 1

10

2 3 4 5

99% wj m

13 1




10. ¥1=LBI¥/Machine Head Accessories

=
}_?OS NafF=S  Part NO 2ZHFR PartName FHRAR Description 12 Number

1 1011203100 IS A [ Hinge component 2
2 14022022 HSkEE Die cushion 2
3 101830010 ML EEETP19 Nail P19 2
4 1141NS30001 S G2 FEE T P25 Nail P25 4
5 10131004 12227] (/1)) Screw driver,small 1
6 10131003 12227) () Screw driver,medium 1
7 20731047 12227) (K) Screw driver,large 1
8 10122060 ML= EE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
9 (14022023 L7228 Nose support 2
10 101530014 1EETM4 L=20 Wood screw M4 L=20 6
11 [115011003 MLSZHE Machine head rest pin 1
13817001 MUEt Needle 4

12 |10117001 NET (BAI14#) Needle 4
10117002 HETDPx5#21 (B8} Needle(H) 4

13 |20131039 = Funnel 1
14 {10118003 ) Bobbin 1
15 |1381101200 T Oiler component 1
16 115211001 HEREE Disk tray 1
17 |114131001 TN Dust cover 1
18 11212001 JUE57 s Crossing post 1
19 10130044 BRI EE (SE4EA2) Moulded case governor (flat seam A2) 1
20 (20730335 RIFF pull rod L
21 |[1383100300 HZR/AN Thread stand asm. 1
22 20131019 R TGP Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
23 |Wo01047 S5 Washer 5 2
24 |S04050 IZFEMS L=16 Screw M5 L=16 1
25  [N01034 PBEFMS Nut M5 4
26 13831022 EERERIS AT Spool rest arm upper 1
27 |10113011 HZ&E (A) Thread guide ring 2
28 [10113010 T2k (7h) Thread guide ring 2
29 13831019 572 ol was) Spool rest rod upper 1
30 13831021 LeBRF sl Spool rest rod joint 1
31 (13831020 SR Spool rest rod lower 1
32 10122106 IR Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
33 WO01052 MNZEAEE 16 Washer 16 2
34 |N02004 PERIM16%1.5 Nut M16x1.5 1
35  |S04051 1Z2FEMS L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
36 |N01034 PBEFMS Nut M5 2
37 |W03002 DRERIREE 5 Spring washer 5 2
38 (13831023 TERZEI AT Spool rest arm lower 1
39 13831024 i3 Spool rest 2
40 (20131010 LR Spool rest cushion 2
41 20131006 ZitiE Spool pin 2
42 13831025 53 | AL VAL Spool retainer 2

oNEItE(Address of Company)
FENISENTIK=FRENERER1008S
NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

MR4R( Zip Code ): 318000

REEER(Domestic Trade Department):
EEIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

[E B2 &R (International Trade Department)
EHIR(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

AR 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BRHIEEH, BABITE

A, LAY,

www.chinajack.com

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.







